Marquette University Master Creative Services Agreement

("Marquette")

Services Provider ("P

Name: Marquette University Address: P.O. Box 1881

Milwaukee, WI 53201-1881

Social Securityor €deral IDImbr :[

OGC 2022 - 1 -

Marquette University Master Creative Services Agreement

Provider represents and warrants to Marquette that no third party will have any rights in any Works prepared by Provider for Marquette pursuant to this Agreement and that Provider has the authority to license the Works prepared by Provider for Marquette pursuant to this Agreement. Marquette and Provider agree that Provider may use copies of the Works only for Provider's own self-promotion or portfolio purposes. Provider will not sell, license or transfer Works for a fee or other compensation to any third party.

- 6. Nondisclosure of Confidential Information. Provider will not, either directly or indirectly, as an employee, agent, partner, shareholder or in any other capacity, use or disclose any confidential or proprietary information, including employee and student data, financial data, plans and mailing lists ("Confidential Information") of Marquette for any purpose other than performance of the Creative Services. Unless informed in writing to the contrary by Marquette, Provider will presume all information provided to Provider by University is Confidential Information. Unless Provider has obtained the prior written consent of Marquette to the contrary, Provider will not disclose the Confidential Information to any third parties. This section will not apply to any information that Provider can demonstrate by written evidence (a) was known to Provider prior to the disclosure to Provider by Marquette or (b) has become public knowledge without a breach of this Agreement or other confidentiality obligation.
- 7. Delivery of Documents. Marquette on \$280 Scontinue furnishing or making available access to 489 0 Td-6.6 (n.6)

OGC 2022 - 2 -

OGC 2022 - 3 -

STATEMENT OF WORK

MASTER CREATIVE SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Statement of Work is entered into between Marquette University and [and is governed by the Master Creative Services Agreement entered into by the parties dated [
General Nature of Creative Services to be Provided:*	
Description of Creative Services:*	
Required Deliverables and Due Dates:*	
Individual(s) Authorized to Provide Creative Services:*	

OGC 2022 - 4 -